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Location Name & Address PCIF Contact Email Address Phone PCIF Alternate Email Address Phone
HCHB  [Herbert C. Hoover Building
1401 Constitution Avenue, NW - Room 1033 Sherrie Phelps SPhelps@doc.gov 202-482-2592 Tom Baron tBaron@doc.gov 202-482-5580
\Washington, DC 20230
ERSO |Eastern Region Security Office
Norfolk Federal Office Building
200 Granby St. Room 407 Carroll Ward cward@doc.gov 757-441-3431 Patricia Keith pkeith@doc.gov 757-441-3428
Norfolk, VA 23510
MRSO  [Mountain Region Security Office
Radio Building . . .
325 Broadway Room 4508 Wendy Monroe wmonroe@doc.gov 303-497-5198 Keith Turbitt kturbitt@doc.gov 303-497-5198
Boulder, CO 80305
WRSO (1) |Western Region Security Office
7600 Sand Point Way NE Cheryl Wieser cWieser@doc.qov. 206-526-6653 Veronica McCann VMcCann@doc.gov 206-526-6674
Seattle, WA 98115
Census (1) .
Bureau of the Census-Headquarters T(ego:"‘;i:‘g;‘;n Theodore.A.Johnson@census.gov Tﬁ;g{?géz:;";h Tyra.Dent.Smith@census.gov 301-763-3721
4700 Silver Hill Road 301-763-3464
Suitland, MD 20233 Marvin D. Raines - : Brian Monaghan )
, (Employees) Marvin.D.Raines@census.gov Empl Brian.Mor qo 301-763-7879
Census (2) [New York Regional Office (Census)
395 Hudson St. Suite 800 Lester A. Farthing Lester.A.Farthing@census.gov 212-584-3454 Ligia Jaquez Ligia.Jaquez@census.gov 212-584-3454
New York, NY 10014
Census (3) |Boston Regional Office (Census)
4 Copley Place Suite 301 Kathleen N. Ludgate  [Kathleen.N.Ludgate@census.gov 617-424-4500 Theresa Hansen Theresa.Victoria.t 1SUS.QOV 617-424-4504
Boston, MA 02117
Census (4) |Philadelphia Regional Office (Census)
833 Chestnut St. Suite 504 Fernando E. Armstrong |Fernando.E.Armstrong@census.qov 215-717-1800 Ted Roman Theodore.J.Roman@census.gov 215-717-1803
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Census (5) [Chicago Regional Office (Census)
2255 Enterprise Dr. Suite 5501 Stanley D. Moore  |Stanley.D.Moore@census.gov 708-562-1377 Marilyn A. Sanders  [Marilyn.A.Sanders@census.gov 708-562-1388
Westchester, IL 60154
Census (6) |Detroit Regional Office (Census)
1395 Brewery Park Blvd. Suite 100 Dwight P. Dean Dwight.P.Dean@census.gov 708-562-1377 Jonathan J. Spendlove [Jonathan.J.Spendlove@census.gov 313-656-0102
Detroit, MI 48207
Census (7) [Seattle Regional Office (Census)
700 E. 5th Ave. Suite 5100 Ralph J. Lee Ralph.J.Lee@census.gov 206-553-5837 Dorothy Ballard Dorothy.M.Ballard@census.gov 206-553-5848
Seattle, WA 98104
Census (8) [Los Angeles Regional Office (Census)
15350 Sherman Way Suite 300 James T. Christy James.T.Christy@census.gov 818-904-6198 Carol A. Shaw Carol.Ann.Shaw@census.gov 818-904-6393
'Van Nuys, CA 91406
Census (9) |Dallas Regional Office (Census)
8585 Stemmons N. Freeway Suite 800S Alfonso E. Mirabal Alfonso.E.Mirabal@census.gov 214-253-4401 Henry Tow Henry. Tow@census.gov 214-253-4448
Dallas, TX 75247
Census (10)|Charlotte Regional Office (Census)
901 Center Park Dr. Suite 106 William W. Hatcher  |William.W.Hatcher.Jr@census.gov. 704-424-6400 E. Wilson Burdorff, Jr.  |E.Wilson.Burdorff.Jr@census.gov 704-424-6404

Charlotte, NC 28217

Census (11)

Atlanta Regional Office (Census)
101 Marietta St. Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30303

George Grandy

George.Grandy.Jr@census.gov

301-763-2036

Harold K. Wood

Harold.K.Wood@census.gov

404-730-3922

Census (12)

Denver Regional Office (Census)

6900 W. Jefferson Ave. Suite 100 Susan A. Lavin Susan.A.Lavin@census.gov 303-264-0245 Vicki Mclntire Vicki.A.Mclntire@census.gov 303-264-0256
Denver, CO 80235

Census (13)|Kansas City Regional Office (Census)
1211 N. 8TH St. Henry L. Palacios Henry.L.Palacios@census.gov 913-551-6728 vacant

Kansas City, KS 66101

Census (14)

Tucson Telephone Center (Census)
201 N. Bonita Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85745

Evelyn Chandler

Evelyn.A.Chandler@census.qov

520-798-4155

Debra Jill Mouser

Debra.Jill. Mouser@census.gov

520-798-4172

Census (15)

Hagerstown Telephone Center (Census)
1125 Opal Ct.
Hagerstown, MD 21740

Kimberly Clark

Kimberly.Clark@census.qov

240-420-6020

Jean Franse

Sandra.Jean.Franse@census.qov

240-420-6003

Census (16)

National Processing Center (Census)
1201 E. 10th Street Building 66 Room 210
Jeffersonville, IN 47132

Michael Blair

Michael.L.Blair@census.gov

812-218-3333

David Hackbarth

David.E.Hackbarth@census.gov

812-218-3079

NIST National Institute of Standards and Technology
100 Bureau Dr. Room A01, Mail stop 1913, Building Ben Overbey Benjamin.Overbey@nist.gov 301-975-8247 Don Don.Strasst nist.gov 301-975-8247
101
USPTO |United States Patent and Trade Office
551 John Carlyle St. Bob Mack Bob.Mack@USPTO.GOV. 571-272-6261 Dave Leveck Dave.Leveck@USPTO.GOV 571-272-2681
Alexandria, VA 23314
BEA Bureau of Economic Analysis
1441 L Street Tom Dail thomas.dail@bea.gov 202-606-9209 Dar Davis DAR.DAVIS@BEA.GOV 202-606-9208
'Washington, DC 20005
NOAA  [National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
1335 East-West Highway, Room G-101 Rick Duncan rduncan@doc.qov 301-713-0954 Michelle Woodland | Michelle. Woodland@noaa.gov 301-713-0953
Silver Springs, MD 20910
NTIS National Technical Information Service
5285 Port Royal Rd. Doug Martin dmartin@ntis.gov 703-605-6321 Tim Neifert TNeifert@ntis.qov 703-605-6471

Springfield, VA 22151
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